ETAS ID: TM643938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexcore Technology, LLC		04/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NextPhase Medical Devices, LLC
Street Address:	150 Hopper Ave
City:	Waldwick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07463
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2879390	NEXCORE
Registration Number:	3269706	SAFELOG
Registration Number:	5639230	NEXTPHASE
Registration Number:	5639231	DESIGN. BUILD. SERVICE. NEXTPHASE MEDICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan Poirier Address Line 1: 200 Public Square

Suite 2300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38390-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0037** source=Nexcore Technology LLC-DE-Amendment to change name to NextPhase Medical Devices LLC#page1.tif source=Nexcore Technology LLC-DE-Amendment to change name to NextPhase Medical Devices LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0038

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEXCORE TECHNOLOGY,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEXCORE TECHNOLOGY, LLC" TO
"NEXTPHASE MEDICAL DEVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

5657024 8100 SR# 20182830448

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202542521

Date: 04-19-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0039

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:13 PM 04/19/2018 FILED 12:13 PM 04/19/2018 SR 20182830448 - File Number 5657024

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Limited Liability Company: Nexcore Technology, LLC
	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
garanta da arang da Arang da arang da ar	FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is: NextPhase Medical Devices LLC.
er i de i samen de la segui	per transfer and a support of the contract of the property of the contract of
e di salah sal Salah salah sa	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
	the // \sqrt{k} day of April , A.D. 2018 .
tura en vica	
energy and the company of the party	By: Plandia 2 July
	Authorized Person(s)
ister. Grand State (1997) (1997) Grand State (1997) (1997)	The state of the s
	Name: Claudia J. Taller
	Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 05/03/2021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0040